CONDENSED SCHEDULE OF TRAINS

CHICAGO LOOP
DOWNTOWN MILWAUKEE

®
Lake Bluff

Great Lakes — Downey’s
North Chicago Junction

Waukegan
Kenosha
Racine
°

THIS IS AN "ALL-YEAR-'ROUND TIMETABLE

When Daylight Saving Time is in effectin Chicago
the time of all trains shown in this folder is
Daylight Saving Time.

When Central Standard Time is in force in
Chicago all train times become Central
Standard Time

Reprinted August 1, 1962 ADV. 1




CHICAGO - WAUKEGAN + ZION - KENOSHA - RACINE - MILWAUKEE

Cars
and
Trucks
for
Business
and
Pleasure

A-B Rentals, Inc. ——
(Hertz Licensee)
626 Grand Avenue
Waukegan, [llinois
MAjestic 3-6262

AM. Light Figures NORTHBOUND P.M. Dark Figures
Time shown Daily Daily Sat. .
is that in effect Exc. Sun. Exc. Sat. | Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily & Sun Daily Daily Daily Sat. Daily
in Chicago Sun. only & Sun Exe. Sun. * * only * only
CHICAGO.................ceovnut. A.... | AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM
Roosevelt Road.......................... 5.26 5.56 6.36 6.56 7.56 8.56 9.55 10.56 11.01 11.56 12.55 1.56 2.01 2.56
Adams & Wabash (C.T.A. ““L’’ Station) . 5.30 6.00 6.40 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 11.05 12.00 1.00 2.00 2.05 3.00
Madison & Wabash...................... 5.31 6.01 6.41 7.01 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01 11.06 12.01 1.01 2.01 2.06 3.01
Randolph & Wabash 5.32 6.02 6.42 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 11.07 12.02 1.02 2.02 2.07 3.02
Clark and Lake. ................ 5.33 6.03 6.43 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03 11.08 12.03 1.03 2.03 2.08 3.03
Merchandise Mart. ...................... 5.34 6.04 6.45 7.05 8.05 9.04 10.04 11.04 11.09 12.04 1.04 2.04 2.08 3.04
Grand Avenue. .......................... 5.35 6.05 6.46 7.06 8.06 9.05 10.05 11.05 11.10 12.05 1.05 2.05 2.10 3.05
Chicago Avenue.......................... 5.36 6.06 6.48 7.08 8.67 9.06 10.06 11.06 11.11 12.06 1.06 2.06 2.11 3.06
Belmont Avenue. . ....................... 5.45 6.15 6.56 7.1 3.16 9.14 10.14 11.14 11.19 12.14 1.14 2.15 2.19 3.14
Wilson Avenue. .......................... 5.50 6.20 7.01 7.22 8.21 9.19 10.19 11.19 11.24 12.19 1.19 2.19 2.24 3.18
Howard Street (Evanston) 5.57 6.27 7.08 7.30 8.29 9.26 10.26 11.26 11.31 12.26 1.26 2.26 2.31 3.26
Skokie (Dempster Street).......... 6.04 6.34 7.15 737 | 8.05 | ...... 9.33 10.33 | ...... 11.38 12.33 1.33 | ...... 2.38 3.33
Lake Forest (Deerpath).................... [...... | ...... .40 0 Sl F BB Lisdic ine b owafimee b sl | esmers S Ve sstmee | e N0 s aells o wasnre o o bt 3.48
LakeBluff........................civvnnnn, 6.22 6.52 7.44 7.56 | 8.8 | ...... 9.51 10561 |  «oeu 11.56 12.51 O B 2.56 3.52
Great Lakes (Downey’s).............. y o 6.24 6.54 7.46 787 ] 886 | Fasenin 9.53 10.54 | .o uevnn 11.58 12.53 .84} . oovan 2.58 3.55
No. Chicago Jet.. ... .................. A....| 627 6.57 7.48 8.00 8.56 9.56 10.57 | K11.51 12.02 12.56 1.57 | M2.51 3.02 3.58
Waukegan (Edison Ct.)............... A....| 634 7.04 7.55 8.06 9.01 10.03 11.04 | M11.56 12.09 1.03 2.04 | M2.56 3.09 4.05
[ R R DO e A.. 6.41 0 o e R 813 | ... | ...t 10.09 11.10 | K12.03 12.15 1.09 210 | ...... 3.15 4.1
Kenosha............................ A. ... 6.50 7.20 8.22 9.16 10.17 11.18 12.12 12.23 1.17 2.18 3.10 3.23 4.19
Racine............................... A ... 7.00 7.30 assiee 8.32 9.26 10.27 11.29 12.22 12.33 1.27 2.29 3.20 3.33 4.29
Milwaukee (6th & Mich.)...........,. A 7.33 8.03 9.05 9.58 11.00 12.02 12.54 1.06 2.00 3.02 3.52 4.06 5.02
AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily i i . . .
STATIONS Daily | Exc. Sat.| Daily | Exc. Sat.| Daily | Exec. Sat.| Exc. Sat. | Exc. Sat. Daily Daily Daily Sun. Daily Daily Daily
& Sun. +* & Sun. & Sun. & Sun & Sun. * only
CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
RooseveltRoad..................... ool 3.55 4.30 4.55 5.01 5.07 5.10 5.20 5.55 6.55 8.01 8.56 11.56
Adams & Wabash (C.T.A. “L” Station) . | 4.0 4.35 5.00 5.06 5.12 5.15 5.25 6.00 7.00 8.05 9.00 12.00
Madison & Wabash. . .................... 4.01 4.36 5.01 5.07 5.13 5.16 5.26 6.01 7.01 8.06 9.01 12.01
Randolph & Wabash...................... 4.02 4.37 5.02 5.08 5.14 5.17 5.27 6.02 7.02 8.07 8.02 12.02
Clark & Lake.....................e.enens 4.03 4.38 5.03 5.09 5.15 5.18 5.28 6.03 7.03 8.08 9.03 12.03
Merchandise Mart. ...................... 4.04 4.40 5.04 5.11 5.17 5.20 5.30 6.05 7.05 8.09 9.04 12.04
Grand Avenue. ................coeeuunnn. 4.05 4.41 5.05 5.12 5.18 5.21 5.31 6.06 7.06 8.10 9.05 12.05
ChiCage AVOIIB... ... o coe vamabpssauns 4.C6 4.43 5.07 5.14 5.20 5.23 5.33 6.08 7.08 8.1 9.06 12.06
BelmontAvenue. ........................ 4.14 4.52 5.16 5.23 5.29 5.32 5.42 6.17 7.17 8.19 9.14 12.14
WilsonAvenue.... .......ccveicosboi o vais 4.19 4.57 5.21 5.28 5.34 5.37 5.47 6.22 7.22 8.24 9.19 12.19
Howard Street (Evanston)................ 4.26 5.05 5.29 5.35 5.4 5.45 5.55 6.30 7.30 8.31 9.26 12.28
Skokie (Dempster Street).............. 4.33 5.12 Sroseimvers 5.42 5.52 6.02 6.37 71.37 8.38 9.33 12.35
Lake Forest (Deerpath)..............oooooe | veen | voiii | veeeea | veieii b oo | e b ] i | ssspama |1 snsosms 9.47 12.49
Lake Bluff.............. 4.51 6.02 6.20 6.28 6.55 .65 8.56 9.51 12.53
Great Lakes (Downey's). 4.54 6.04 6.22 6.30 6.58 7.58 8.59 9.54 12.56
No. Chicago Jet. 4.57 6.06 6.24 6.32 7.01 8.01 9.02 9.57 12.59
Waukegan (Edi 5.04 6.13 6.31 6.39 7.08 8.08 9.09 10.04 1.06
fon. ..... 5.10 6.19 7.14 8.14 9.15 10.10 1.12
Kenosh: 5.18 6.27 7.22 8.22 9.23 10.18 1.20
Racine............ 5.29 6.37 7.32 8.32 9.33 10.28 1.30
Milwaukee (6th & M 6.02 2200 | wsene™ | meaeas || wsems 8.04 9.04 10.06 11.01 2.03
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM M AM

A star at the top of the schedule column

indicates an ELECTROLINER |

J—Indicates stops daily except Sunday.
K—Stops daily except Saturdays and Sundays

ON NATIONAL HOLIDAYS, Su“ndayachedulesarein effect

M-—Stops daily except Saturdays
$—Stops Sunday only

D—Stops Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays o;;ly
A—Baggage checking stations. Hand baggage only is checked at Wilson Ave.

and Howard Street. The Chicago Baggage Room is 550 So. Holden Court

Do You
need help

PLANNING

that frip?

The NORTH SHORE LINE is a favor-
ite for special group movements.
When you are handling arrange-
ments for your school, church or
club, our Passenger Traffic Depart-
ment can help you plan your trip.
Write or phone your local agent
or nearest Passenger Traffic Rep-
resentative.

CONDENSED SCHEDULE OF TRAINS

ORTH SHOR

LINE

CHICAGO LOOP
DOWNTOWN MILWAUKEE

@
Lake Bluff

Great Lakes — Downey’s
North Chicago Junction

Waukegan
Kenosha
Racine
°

THIS IS AN "ALL-YEAR-'ROUND TIMETABLE

When Daylight Saving Time is in effect in Chicago
the time of all trains shown in this folder is
Daylight Saving Time.
When Central Standard Time is in force in
Chicago all train times become Central
Standard Time

Reprinted August 1, 1962 ADV. 1




MILWAUKEE « RACINE - KENOSHA - ZION - WAUKEGAN - CHICAGO “
: BANKING - CHECKING
AM. Light Fi SOUTHBOUND P.M. Dark Fi e BEGINNING JUNE 29, 1962 . . .
Light Figures ges | SAVINGS * TRUST * BOND . .
Tiia shown Daily Daily %aily %aily %aily ]%aily lla)aily - 3 %aily Daily | North Shore Line trains WILL DEPART
Exe. | Daily| Exe. XC. XC. XC. XC. XC. ily i at. XC. 4 FROM THE *“ELEVA 2 T
isthatineffect | Syt | Exe. | Sat. | Sat. | Daily| Sat.| Sat. | Sat. | Sat. | Daily [ Daily| Exc. | Daily| Daily| Daily| Only | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Sat. | Daily TED _STA KON, AT
in Chicago & Sun.| Sun. | & Sun.| & Sun.| & Sun. | & Sun. | & Sun. | & Sun. * : * ¥ &Sun. ADAMS AND WABASH in Chicago’s
Milwaukee. . ........ AM | AM | AM | AM| AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM PM | PM [ PM | PM | PM Loop.
 Bth & Michigan. .| ... | .| o 6.00 [ ... | s | ;gg gg% 110303 200 %osg ..... 444%%
aeing.. . . wis v n 5 S B s 2 £ 5 The N i i
Kenosha. |||l AL o s e 7.43 | 8.4l 194 | 241 | 383 483 s Nosth Shom Linestation ot
aoni( ............... 6.15 6.53 A 1.53 | ...... 3.52 4.52 223 SOUTH WABASH AVENUE
aukegan
(Edison Ct.). ...... 6.15 | 6.30 | 6.44 | 6.52| 7.00| 7.10| 7.22 | 7.3¢ | 7.46 | 7.58 1.59 | 2.56 | 3.58 | 4. 4.58 WILL BE CLOSED.
No Chicago Jct.. .. . .. 6.22 | 6.40 | 652 | 7.00| 7.07| 7.18| 7.30 | 7.42 | 7.54 | 8.05 2.06 | 3.01 | 405 | 4 5.05
Grt Lakes (Downey's) | 6.24 | 6.42 | 6.54 | 7.02|D7.09 | 7.20 | 7.32 | 7.44 | 7.56 | 8.07 2.08 | ...... 407 | 4 5.07
LakeBluff........... 6.26 | 644 | 6.56 | 7.04| 7.11| 7.22 | 7.34 | 7.46 | 7.58 | 8.09 210 | .0 4.09 | 4. 5.09
Lk. Forest (Deerpath)| 6.31 I . .. Y 234 | csmsen| sonnin % N E—
Skokie (Dempster St.).| 6.56 | 7.08 | 7.20 | 7.25| 7.29| 7.47 | 7.58 | 8.10 | 8.22 | 8.27 228 | ... 427 | 448 | 5.27 Lol
CHICAGO 5
Howard Street. . . .. 7.04 | 716 | 7.28 | 7.33| 7.37| 7.54 | 8.06 | 8.18 | 8.30 | 8.34 | 9.24 | 9.47 |10.34 | 11.35| 12.27 |12.37 | 1.34 | 2.35 | 3.27 | 4.34 | 4.55 | 5.34 | 5.57 ‘ REE PAR
Wilson Avenue. ... | 7.11 | 722 | 7.35 | 7.39| 7.46 | 801 | 8.14 | 8.26 | 8.38 | 8.43 | 9.31 | 9.54 | 10.42 | 11.42| 12.34 |12.44 | 1.41 | 242 | 3.34 | 4.41 | 5.02 | 541 | 6.06 6 CO 0C A
Belmont Avenue. .. | 7.16 | 7.27 | 7.40 | 744 | 7.51 | 8.06 | 8.19 | 831 | 843 | 8.48 | 9.36 | 9.59 | 10.47 | 11.47| 12.39 |12.49 | 1.46 | 2.47 | 3.39 | 4.46 | 5.07 | 5.46 | 6.11 O
Chicago Avenue....| 7.27 | 7.38 | 7.51 | 7.55| 8.02 | 8.17 | 8.30 | 8142 | 854 | 8:59 | 9.46 | 10.09. | 10.57 | 11.57 | 12.49 | 12.58 | 1.56 | 2.57 | 3.49 | 4.57 | 5.18 | 5.57 | 6.20 s
Grand Avenue. . . .. 728 | 739 | 752 | 7.56| 803 | 8718 | 831 | 843 | 855 | 9.00 | 9.47 | 10.10 | 10.58 | 11.58| 12.50 | 1.00 | 1.57 | 2.568 [ 3.50 | 4.58 | 5.19 | 5.58 | 6.21
Merchandise Mart.| 7.30 | 7.41 | 7.53 | 7.58| 8.04 | 819 | 832 | 8.44 | 8.56 | 9.03 | 9.48 | 10.11 | 10.59 | 11.50 | 12.51 | 1.01 | 1.58 | 2.59 | 3.51 | 5.00 | 5.21 | 6.00 | 6.22 ‘ 744
Randolph & Wells.. | 7.32 | 7.43 | 7.55 | 8.00| 8.06| 821 | 834 | 846 | 858 | 9205 | 9.50 | 10.13 | 11.01 | 12.01| 12.53 | 1.03 | 2.00 | 3.01 | 3.53 | 5.02 | 5.23 | 6.02 | 6.24 i
Madison & Wells. .| 7.33 | 7.44 | 7.56 | 8.01| 807 | 822 | 835 | 847 | 859 | 9.06 | 9,51 | 1014 | 11,02 | 12702 | 1254 | 104 | 2/01 | 302 | 354 | 503 | 524 | 6.03 | 6.25 ‘ NORTHERN/YRUST
Quincy & Wells. ... | 7.34 | 7.45 | 7.57 | 8.02| 8.08 | 823 | 836 | 848 | 9.00 | 9.07 | 9.52 | 10.15 | 11.03 | 12.03| 12.55 | 1.05 | 2.02 | 3.03 | 3.5 | 5.04 | 5.25 | 6.04 | 6.26 x
LaSalle& VanBuren| 7.36 | 7.47 | 7.59 | 8.04| 8.10 | 8.25 | 8.38 | 8.50 | 9.02 | 9.09 | 9.53 | 10.17 | 11.05 | 12.05| 12.57 | 1.07 | 2.04 | 3.05 | 3.57 | 5.06 | 5.27 | 6.06 | 6.28 s NORTHWEST CORNER ity
Dvrboén'sm“‘ 737 | 7.48 | 8.00 | 8.05| 811 | 8.26 | 839 | 851 | 9.03 | 9.11 | 9.54 | 10.18 | 11.06 | 12.06| 12.58 | 1.08 | 2.05 | 3.06 | 3.58 | 5.07 | 5.28 | 6.07 | 6.29 T TR MR AR
'an Buren. ... .. . ; E i . . 2 J g ; ; 4 . 4 s = 2 2 5 | % 2 = e - .
Roosevelt Road . ... | 7.40 | 7.52 | 8.04 | 8.09| 816 | 830 | 842 | 854 | 906 | 9.14 | o'57 | 10.21 | 11.09 | 12.09| 1.00 | 1.11 | 2.08 | 3.09 | 401 | 510 | 531 | 6.10 | 6.33 Chicago's=: Flnancial6:500 :+ MemibefiFib.1.C.
AM | AM | AM | AM| AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | A M| PM PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM
Sun. | Daily
. Daily ! only Ex. Sun. | Daily | Daily Sun. Daily Daily
STATIONS Daily Daily Daily Exc. Sat. Daily | Daily * Sun. | only only
5 K * & Sun * .
Milwaukee. . .............. s PM g PM PM I PM | PM PM | PM | PM |sPM |5 PM AM
6th & Mychigan. . ., £ 5.00 = 505 . .. k| 6.05 | 7.00 8.00 | 9.0010.30 |511.59 | 11.59 1500} 4| ol e
RACING. ................... "+ 5.32 o 538 |2 & 6.38 | 7.33 833 | 933|103 {51233 |2 1233 | 1.33
Kenosha g 5.4 S 648 | eaio.. g. 6.48 | 7.43 8.43| 9.43 | 1113 |21243 |~ 1243 |5 1.43
on...... 3 i e 5,3 g :0; = gg ;gﬁ gg‘zs ggg “% ﬁlg.gg S lggg o 1.?2 NORTH SHORE LINE ticket agents provide
Waukegan v 5. > 8. —~ 6. > 6. : : 5 3 ! s 12 . 12, S 1.59 . . .
gn. ctel?cagolct. ........... 2 D e £8um g ' S g.18 Ml sm 3.08 }u.o; L P 108 2 L0 | 208 complete travel service, selling through rail
reat Lakes (Downey's).... |S...... 4 2 6. A 1) . s : 3 0.0 s 2 1. < 1.07 N 2.06 Pull i . :
Ea bl oawnny # il PRI Y i S 614 |5 14 |Seu 7.14 | 809 9.09| 10009 | 1138 |2 100 |S 108 |5 208 seoc Pullnpin fickets: To. dll ipoidfs” i the
Lk. Forest (Deerpath) 9L B! lerwinn s 6139 |3 6.19 T AR POV [N D S S 1014 | ...... S 114 (2 114 |8 213 United States, Canada or Mexico. Baggage
Skokie (Dempster Street). .. |3 & s S 639 |3 &m 2 6.39 7.32° | 827 | . 9.27'| 1028 | 1158 |2 130 g 1.30 |Z 2.30 oy be dhecked Ticugh 16 your dastiver-
CHICAGO o S = Q _ S 5 e R
Howard Street. .......... 2616 |T 62 |£ 646 |- 648 % 6.45 739 | 834 | 913 | 9.26 | 9.3¢| 10.36 | 12.05 |% 1.37 |2 137 |Z 2.37 tion. Call your local agent for details.
Wilson Avenue. . .1€623 |2 633 E 6.53 % 6.53 £ 6.83 746 | 841 | 9.20 | 9.33 | 943 | 1045|1214 |2 145 |8 145 | 245
Belmont Avenue. 5 6.28 g2 6.38 2 6.58 3 6.58 g 6.58 7.51 | 8.46| 9.25 | 9.38 | 9.48 | 10.50 | 12.19 | § 1.50 B 1.50 2 250 Avuto parking facilities are provided for our pa-
Chicago Avenue. & 6.38 2648 |5 700 !2 107 £ 707 8.01 | 856 | 9.35 | 9.48| 9.58| 11.00 [ 12.29 £ 2.00 [ 2.00 |3 3.00 ) : ) !
Grand Avenue. . .. 263 |2 649 @ 7.08 |S 7.08 2 7.08 802 | 857 | 9.3 | 9.49| 9.59| 11.01 [ 12:30 [& 2.01 | = 201 |OS 301 |......| . ii.. trons at all stations outside of the City of Chicago.
Merchandise Mart. 2 6.41 4 6.50 s 7.09 S 7.09 4 7.08 8.03 8.58 9.37 9.50 | 10.00 | 11.02 | 12.31 |}~ 2.02 2 2.02 E‘ 83.02 |......] . eo..n In Chicago, a commercial -parking garage is lo-
Randolph & Wells.. . 264 |3 6.52 g 71 =R ] a7 8.05 | 9.00| 939 | 9.52| 10,02 | 11.04 | 12.33 |3 2:04 | & 2004 |2 304 |.illll| il S He Aoy & Wabeh St
Madison & Wells. ... .. | S 644 |z 65 |° 712 |S 712 |Z 7.12 8.06 | 8.01 | 9:40 | 9153 | 10.03 | 11.05 | 12:3¢ 15 2.05 [ 2.05 |S 3.05 |......|. ... sated adjacent §p:itesAdams & Wahaih Stolion.
Quincy & Wells. .. .. S 6.45 Om 6.54 S 7.13 3 713 n 1.13 8.07 | 9.02 | 9.41 9.54 | 10.04 | 11.06 | 12.35 |, 2.06 S 2.06 B 3060 | auavec ki 5 At Wilson Avenue and at Howard Street Stations
LaSalle & Van Buren. . ... | = 6.47 2 6.56 > 7.4 5 7.14 8 714 8.08 | 9,03 | 943 | 9,56 | 10.06 | 11.08 | 12:36 [ 207 |= 2.07 |§ 3.07 |.illll| Il i oaied neat
Dearborn-State-Van Buren | 'z 6.48 g 6.57 g 7.15 g 7.15 g 7.15 809 | 904 | 9.44 | 9.57 [10.07 | 11.09 | 12.38 | £ 2.08 !’y 2.08 |8 3.08 |......|...... pariing‘iacilifics are sftuatec neardy.
Roosevelt Road. . ... . ... .. S 6.51 & 7.00 S 718 | & 1.19 g 7.19 812 | 9.07 | 9.47 | 1000 | 10,10 | 11.12 |12.41 |S 2.12 | & 212 |& 312 |....o| ..
A PM © PM ~ PM PM S PM PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | P A CAM | [P AM AM ‘

A star at the top of the schedule column J—Indicates stops daily except Sundays ' M—Stops daily except Saturdays D—Stops Saturdays and Sundays only
*indicates an ELECTROLINER K—Stops daily except Saturdays and Sundays S—Stops Sunday only [



